 PROD 001
Nemko Group AS Revision 2024-09
Philip Pedersens vei 11, 1366 Lysaker, Norway Page 1 of 6
TEL +47 22 96 03 30 / E-MAIL info@nemko.com
ENTERPRISE NUMBER NO974404532 nemko.com/no
[1] EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
[2] Equipment or Protected System Intended for use
in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres

The Aegex100M was evaluated and certified for Group IIB under ExTR US/SNA/ExTR 24.000/00. This
ExTR package covers the Aegex100M for Group IIC and the DS100M.
Type Designations:
Aegex100M and DS100M
Electrical Data:
7.2V
Um=20V
Degrees of protection (IP Code):
IP67
Ambient temperature:
-20°C to +55°C
Routine tests:
None
[16] Report No.  REP107402
Descriptive Documents:
Technical Documents
Title: Drawing No.: Rev. Level: Date:
Aegex100M Docking power supply AAAK-199-01 01 02 Jul 2024
Schematic dwg of Aegex 100 Main PCBA USB
Audio
AAEP-056-08-S01.01 8
07-02-2025
Schematic dwg of Aegex 100 SOC PCBA R2,
E3940, 8GB LPDDR4, 256GB
AAEP-057-03-S01.01 3
19-Apr-2023
Schematic dwg of Aegex 100 Sensor PCBA AAEP-058-07-S01.01 7 07-02-2025
Schematic dwg of Aegex 100 Button PCBA AAEP-059-05-S01.01 5 15-9-2022
Schematic dwg of Aegex 100 System Bottom
Connector FPCA
AAEP-060-02-S01.01 5
2022.08.01
Schematic dwg of Aegex 100 Swift Dock FPCA AAEP-061-01-S01.01 1 2021.09.30
Schematic dwg of Aegex 100 BMS PCBA AAEP-062-04-S01.01 4 21-11-2023
Schematic dwg of Aegex 100 BMS PCBA AAEP-062-05-S01.01 5 21-11-2023
Schematic dwg of Aegex 100 Battery Connector
PCBA
AAEP-063-02-S01.01 2
29-07-2022
Schematic dwg of Aegex 100 Battery FPCA AAEP-064-02-S01.01 2 2022.07.29
Page 3 of 6
Schematic dwg of Aegex 100 Charging connector
PCBA
AAEP-069-02-S01.01 2
26-09-2022
Schematic dwg of Aegex 100 Antenna Connector
Main PCBA
AAEP-070-01-S01.01 1
02-Sep-2022
Schematic dwg of Aegex 100 Antenna Connector
Diversity PCBA
AAEP-071-01-S01.01 1
02-Sep-2022
Schematic dwg of Aegex 100 SAR FPCA AAEP-072-01-S01.01 1 02-Sep-2022
Schematic dwg of Aegex 100 Protection box PCBA AAEP-075-03-S01.01 3 2023.09.06
Component layout dwg of Aegex 100 Main PCBA
USB Audio
AAEP-056-08-CL01.01 8
07-02-2025
Component layout dwg of Aegex 100 SOC PCBA
R2, E3940, 8GB LPDDR4, 256GB
AAEP-057-03-CL01.01 3
19-04-2023
Component layout dwg of Aegex 100 Sensor PCBA AAEP-058-07-CL01.01 7 07-02-2025
Component layout dwg of Aegex 100 Button PCBA AAEP-059-05-CL01.01 5 15-09-2022
Component layout dwg of Aegex 100 System
Bottom Connector FPCA
AAEP-060-02-CL01.01 2
2022.08.01
Component layout dwg of Aegex 100 Swift Dock
FPCA
AAEP-061-01-CL01.01 1
2021.09.30